## F. No. 1-1/(2022)-SP-I Government of India Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food & Public Distribution Department of Food & Public Distribution Directorate of Sugar & Vegetable Oils

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi Dated the 14th June, 2022

## **Export Release Order for Exporter**

Whereas, DFPD vide letters of even number dated 05.06.2022 and 06.06.2022 has issued combined export release orders to exporters and sugar mills respectively.

- 2. Whereas, M/s Directorate General, Foreign Trade, Ministry of Commerce, vide its notification No. 14/2015-20 dated 12<sup>th</sup> July 2021 has allowed the specified quantities of various commodities including Sugar for export to the Republic of Maldives under bilateral trade agreement between Government of India and Government of Maldives during the period 2021-22, 2022-23 and 2023-24 and export of above items to Republic of Maldives will be exempted from any existing or future restriction/ prohibition.
- 3. Directorate of Sugar and Vegetable Oils, Department of Food and Public Distribution, Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Distribution, in exercise of powers conferred by Section 3 of the Essential Commodities Act, 1955 (10 of 1955) read with clause 4 and 5 of the Sugar (Control) Order, 1966, has examined 1 application of State Trading Organization (STO), a state-owned-enterprise of the Government of Maldives's supplier, M/s Hari & Co. International LLP, received through email, permission is granted to Hari & Co. International LLP (IEC No. 416911226) to export a total quantity of 520 MT (Five hundred and twenty metric tons only) of sugar within 90 days from the date of this order.
- 4. All other conditions of the combined export release order issued on 05.06.2022 will remain same.

(Sangeet) Director (Sugar) Ph-011-23383760

To, M/s Hari & Co. International LLP (IEC No. 416911226)

## Copy to:

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways
- 2. Chairman, CBIC, Department of Revenue
- 3. DGFT, Ministry of Commerce
- 4. Joint Secretary, Ministry of External Affairs
- 5. High Commission of India, Male, Maldives